MICHAEL A. BURNS CITY OF YORBA LINDA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

The City of Yorba Linda is where my wife and I have chosen to raise our three children. As such, I want to do what I can to ensure that Yorba Linda is protecting our rights, securing our liberty, and providing services that will allow us to pursue happiness, the essential functions of government.

As a Member of your City Council...

I will work to ensure Yorba Linda protects our rights by making sure Yorba Linda has the best in Police services.

I will work to ensure Yorba Linda respects our liberties by limiting and reducing the intrusiveness of government that is so prevalent today.

I will work to ensure Yorba Linda permits us to pursue happiness by simplifying and improving the services provided by the City, from Fire and Emergency services to building permits to street lights.

Finally, I will remember that I am your representative. I am not bound by any group except the citizens of Yorba Linda whom I will listen to with respect.

Please visit http://www.m-burns.com for more information and vote for Michael A. Burns on Tuesday, November 7, 2006.

5282-5